)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 01:41:03 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0437 General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry
Similar (S 0158, H 2003)

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-1620, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the taking of shrimp by cast net in
baited areas, so as to provide that taking shrimp in baited areas is unlawful by means of any device other than a drop net or lift
net, not to exceed four feet in width connected to a permanent structure on the highland and to provide for the removal of
devices to mark baited areas.

02/19/87
03/12/87
04/07/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
04/21/87
04/21/87
05/06/87
05/14/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-602
Special order SJ-908

Debate interrupted SJ-1184

Debate interrupted SJ-1224

Read second time SJ-1743

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1743

Amended SJ-1366

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1369

Introduced and read first time HJ-2031

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2031
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2455
Tabled HJ-1753

Page 1 of 1



