May 18, 2024, 01:41:03 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S 0437 General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

## Similar (S 0158, H 2003)

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-1620, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the taking of shrimp by cast net in baited areas, so as to provide that taking shrimp in baited areas is unlawful by means of any device other than a drop net or lift net, not to exceed four feet in width connected to a permanent structure on the highland and to provide for the removal of devices to mark baited areas.

02/19/87 03/12/87 04/07/87	Senate Senate Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-602 Special order SJ-908 Debate interrupted SJ-1184
04/08/87	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1224
04/09/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1743
04/09/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1743
04/16/87	Senate	Amended SJ-1366
04/16/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1369
04/21/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2031
04/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2031
05/06/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2455
05/14/87	House	Tabled HJ-1753